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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

FEE TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14

>[b

HALL RESIDENTS DAY SCHOLAR/SBRA/ACES/PT
ERTTRIE D oAt General | SC/IST* | sc/sT™ General | SC/ST* | SCIST™
B. TECH./BS/M. Sc. (Integrated) & BT-MT (Dual Degree) who have not migrated
2013 BATCH 55504.00] 10,504.00] 9,754.00] 46.450.00] 1,450.00] 1,450.00
2009 TO 2012 BATCHES 35,504.00] 10,504.00] 9,754.00] 26,450.00] 1,450.00{ 1.450.00
2008 BATCH 34,504.00 0,504.00] 8,754.00] 26,450.00( 1,450.00{ 1450.00
2007 & EARLIER BATCHES 23,004.00 9.504.00] 8,754.00] 14,950.00] 1.450.00) 1,450.00
PREPARATORY COURSE
2013 BATCH [ 9,154.00] 9,154.00] 8,404.00] 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00
B.Tech.-M.Tech. (Dual Degree) - For those who have already migrated
2009 & 10 BATCHES 15,504.00] 10,504.00] 9,754.00 6,450.00] 1,450.00{ 1,450.00
2008 BATCH 14,504.00 9,504.00] 8,754.00 6,450.00] 1,450.00{ 1,450.00
2007 & EARLIER BATCHES 12,004.00 9,504.00] 8,754.00 3,050.00] 1,450.00] 1,450.00
M. Sc. (2-Year)
5013 & EARLIER BATCHES | 13,504.00] 10,504.00] 9,754.00]  4,450.00] 1,450.00] 1.450.00
M. TECH. 2013 BATCH (DECEMBER ADMISSION)

REGULAR 26 076.00] 21,076.00] 20,326.00| 16,522.00| 11,522.00 11,522.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 46,076.00] 46,076.00] 46,076.00| 36,522.00| 36,522.00 36,522.00
M. TECH. 2013 & EARLIER BACTHES
REGULAR 15,504.00] 10,504.00] 9,754.00 6,450.00] 1,450.00] 1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 35504.00] 35,504.00] 35504.00] 26,450.00] 26,450.00( 26,450.00
M. B. A.

2013 & EARLIER BATCHES | 35504.00] 10,504.00] 9.754.00] 26,450.00] 1,450.00]  1,450.00
Ph. D. 2013 BATCH (DECEMBER ADMISSION)

REGULAR 23576.00] 21,076.00] 20,326.00] 14,022.00| 11,522.00f 11,522.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 46 076.00] 46,076.00] 46,076.00] 36,522.00| 36,522.00| 36,522.00
Ph. D. 2009 TO 2013 BATCHES
REGULAR 13,004.00] 10,504.00] 9,754.00 3,050.00/ 1,450.00{ 1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 35 504.00| 35,504.00] 35504.00] 26.450.00] 26,450.00| 26,450.00
Ph. D. 2008 BATCH
REGULAR 12,004.00 9,504.00] 8,754.00 3,950.00] 1,450.00] 1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 34.504.00] 34,504.00] 34,504.00] 26,450.00] 26,450.00{ 26,450.00
Ph. D. 2007 & EARLIER BATCHES
REGULAR 12,004.00 9,504.00| 8,754.00 3,950.00] 1,450.00] 1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 12,004.00| 12,004.00{ 12,004.00 3,950.00] 3,950.00f 3,950.00
M. Sc. (2-Year)/M. TECH./Ph. D. (FOREIGN NATIONAL)

2013 (DECEMBER) BATCH US $ 4500 + T 100
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES US $ 4000 + 100

* Students belonging to SC/ST categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.
* SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than ¥ 4,50,000/-.
Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14 TO BE PAID BY DECEMBER 2013 BATCH STUDENTS

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION ﬂ {7
S. No. FEE HEAD(S) M. Tech. Ph. D.
1 |ADMISSION FEE 150.00 150.00
2 |GRADE CARD 150.00 150.00
3 |PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100.00 100.00
4 |MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100.00 100.00
5 |STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND - 800.00 800.00
6 [MODERNIZATION e il 500.000 _—  500.00
7 |HOSTEL ADMISSION #\— 500.00K 500.00
8 |ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200.00] _— 200.00 C
9 [PUBLICATIONY s 250.000 ——  250.00
10 |CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMESA 200.00K 200.00§
TOTAL 2,950.00 2,950.00
B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
1 [INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1,000.00 ~__1,000.00
2 |LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY e 1,000.00] — 1,000.00] ——
3 |INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS § 5,000.00{< 5,000.00h
TOTAL 7,000.00 7,000.00
C. SEMESTER FEE
1 |[TUITION FEE(1) 25,000.00 25,000.00
2 |EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00
3 |REGISTRATION e 300.00 300.00
4 |GYMKHANA FEE (Annual){ 300.00K 300.00
5 |FESTIVAL FEE (Annual) 150.00 150.00
6 |MEDICAL 37 5000] _— SAEQ
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION { 300.00{< 300.00 ("
8 [LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00
9 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00
10 |PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE 172.00 172.00
11 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 27072.00 27072.00
D. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 [HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 750.00
2 |FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES 300.00 300.00
3 |SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES 300.00 300.00
4 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 7,704.00 7,704.00
TOTAL 9054.00 9054.00

or Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-
For full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students tuition fee is Rs, 2500/ only. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-
No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

(1) Al regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SCIST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 4,50,000/-

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLER

1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 46,076.00 46,076.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's

2 annual income greater than ¥ 4,50,000/-) 21,076.00 21,076.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's

3 annual income less than ¥ 4,50,000/-) 20,326.00 20,326.00

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B AND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 36,522.00 36,522.00
2 |SC/ST STUDENTS 11,522.00 11,522.00

Day scholars are not charged

E. MESS ADVANCE (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

[ 1 |MESS ADVANCE* | |
The mess advance of ¥ 2000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of Residence.
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO HAVE
ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE M. TECH. PROGRAMME

A. SEMESTER FEE

DUAL DEGREE PROGRAMME
&40, EEE HERS) 2007 2008 2009 & 10
1 TUITION FEE(1) 2,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00 300.00
3 REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 MEDICAL . 5000 50.00 59,_.@0
5 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00 300.00
6 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00 ~ 300.00
T STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00 100.00
8 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 3950.00 6450.00 6450.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 750.00 750.00
2 FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES 300.00 300.00 300.00
3 SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,704.00 6,704.00 7,704.00
TOTAL 8054.00 8054.00 9054.00
(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee.
(2) SCIST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than T 4,50,000/-
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 12,004.00 14,504.00 15,504.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
. annual income greater than ¥ 4,50,000/-) s A b
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's
3 annual income less than ¥ 4,50,000/-) hTee00 8,754.00 970400
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 3,950.00 6,450.00 6,450.00
2 SC/ST STUDENTS 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00
# Day Scholars are not charged
C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)
Dean, Students' Affairs
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DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2013-14 TO BE PAID BY 2013 & EARLIER BATCHES

A. SEMESTER FEE

_m‘z.u FEE HEAD(S) BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc. (Intg.) Prep |M.Sc.(2Yr.)] MBA | M. Tech. Ph. D.
; 2005-07 2008 2009-12 2013 2013 2010-13 | 2011-13 | 2009-13 | 2003-07 2008 2009-13
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 13,500.00|25,000.00 25,000.00{45,000.00 0.00| 3,000.00| 25,000.00 25.000.00( 2,500.00|25,000.00 25,000.00
2 |EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00] 300.00 300.00 300.00
3 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
5 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
6 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00] 300.00| 300.00] 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00{ 300.00 300.00
7 [STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
8 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00| 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 14950.00| 26450.00| 26450.00 46450.00| 100.00 4450.00| 26450.00| 26450.00 3950.00| 26450.00| 26450.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 [HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00| 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00
2 |FAN/ELECTRIC/WATER CHARGES 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00| 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
3 |SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRIC CHARGES 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00{ 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
4 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,704.00| 6,704.00 7.704.00| 7,704.00 7.704.00] 7,704.00 7,704.00| 7,704.00 6,704.00| 6,704.00 7,704.00
TOTAL 8054.00| 8054.00( 9054.00 9054.00| 9054.00 9054.00] 9054.00| 9054.00| 8054.00 8054.00| 9054.00
For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is Rs. 5000/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/~
Tuition fee for 2008 -12 Batch full time non-sponsered Ph. D. students is Rs. 2500/-. For sponsered/part time students tuition fee is Rs. 25,000/-
No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.
(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee
(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents'/guardians annual income is less than Rs. 4,50,000/-
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS [23,004.00(34,504.00 35,504.00/55,504.00|9,154.00 13,504.00] 35,504.00 35,504.00|12,004.00| 34,504.00 35,504.00
2 MMLM,_ ﬂm.ﬂm%ﬁwﬁﬁh meﬂww@w 0.504.00| 9,504.00]10,504.00[10,504.00{9,154.00| 10,504.00 10,504.00| 10,504.00| 9,504.00| 9,504.00] 10,504.00
3 wm _“ mw_ wm%mﬁw ﬂ“ﬂﬁwwﬂmﬂ: S~ | 8.754.00| 8.754.00| 9,754.00| 9,754.00(8,404.00| 9,754.00| 9,754.00| 9,754.00| 8,754.00| 8,754.00) 9,754.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 14,950.00/26,450.00 26,450.00|46,450.00 0.00| 4,450.00| 26,450.00 26,450.00| 3,950.00 26,450.00| 26,450.00
2 |SC/ST STUDENTS 1,450.00| 1,450.00 1,450.00| 1,450.00 0.00] 1,450.00| 1,450.00| 1,450.00 1,450.00{ 1,450.00| 1,450.00

# Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)

!
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DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 2nd SEMESTER 201 3-14

A. (One time Payment at :._m. Time of Admission )
A M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D. M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.
N Fos Isas) i 2013 Batch 2012 & Earlier Batches
1 ADMISSION i $150 | T [ Py
2 REGISTRATION $150 g
3 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION $50 0
4 SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE) $150 0 e
Total $500 0
Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee . *
B. and other Heads) . US $ 4000 US $ 4000
SHMC Membership T 100 <100
c Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) ¥ 3000 Mess dues as per actual paid
z to the Hall of Residence
TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES | US §$ 4500 + T 100| US $ 4000 + Z 100|

*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorious Students of Postgraduate Programs :
1. For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as

applicable from time to time.
2 The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and

brought to US $ 1000 per semester.
3. The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to

US $ 2000 per semester.
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